
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:389
ANSWERED ON:20.02.2003
INFERIOR QUALITY OF FOOD IN PANTRY CAR OF JHARKHAND SWARANAJAYANTI EXPRESS
BRAJ MOHAN RAM

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the reasons for less quantity and inferior quality of food prepared in the pantry car of Jharkhand Swarnajayanti Express 8603/8604 and Muri express 8101/8102; and

(b) the action taken by Railways against the guilty persons in this regard ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) & (b): There is no complaint recorded for the last three years regarding less quantity and inferior quality of food in Pantry Car of these trains.
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